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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

BONUTTI SKELETAL §
INNOVATIONS LLC, §
8
Plaintiff, § C.A No.12-1107-GMS
v. §
8
ZIMMER HOLDINGS, INC. and § JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
ZIMMER, INC. §
8
Defendants. §
BONUTTI SKELETAL §
INNOVATIONS LLC, §
8
Plaintiff, § C.A.No. 12-1109-GMS
v. §
§
CONFORMIS, INC., § JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
8
Defendant. §
§
BONUTTI SKELETAL §
INNOVATIONS LLC, §
§
Plaintiff, § C.A. No. [2-1110-GMS
v. §
§
WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP, INC. and § JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, §
INC. §
§
Defendants. §

STIPULATED ORDER SETTING BRIEFING SCHEDULE
FOR DEFENDANTS’ MOTIONS TO STAY

WHEREAS, on January 8, 2014, the Court held a telephonic status conference with
counsel for Plaintiff Bonutti Skeletal Innovations LLC (“Plaintiff”) and counsel for Defendants

Zimmer Holdings, Inc., Zimmer, Inc., ConforMIS, Inc., Wright Medical Group, Inc., and Wright

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 1:12-cv-01110-GMS Document 29 Filed 01/09/14 Page 2 of 3 PagelD #: 590

Case 1:12-cv-01107-GMS Document 33 Filed 01/08/14 Page 2 of 3 PagelD #: 1163

Medical Technology, Inc. (collectively, the “Defendants,” or, individually, a “Defendant™),
during which Plaintiff and Defendants agreed to a briefing schedule for Defendants’ motions to
stay the above-captioned cases.

THEREFORE, it is hereby STIPULATED and AGREED that:

(D Defendants shall submit their motions and opening brief(s) on or before January
22,2014;

(2) Plaintiff shall submit its response brief{s) on or before February 10, 2014; and

3) Defendants shall submit their reply brief(s) on or before February 20, 2014.
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Dated: January 8, 2014

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT

By: /s/ Philip A. Rovner
Philip A. Rovner (#3215)
Jonathan A. Choa (#5319)
Hercules Plaza
P.O. Box 951
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 984-6000
provner@potteranderson.com
jchoa@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Bonutti Skeletal
Innovations LLC

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT
& TAYLOR LLP

By: /s/ Samantha G. Wilson
Melanie K. Sharp (#2501)
Samantha G. Wilson (#5816)
Rodney Square
1000 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 571-6681
msharp@ycst.com
swilson@ycst.com

Attorneys for Defendant ConforMIS, Inc.

\

IT IS SO ORDERED this 9! day of

DOC KET

& TUNNELL LLP

By: /s/ Jeremy A, Tigan
Jack B. Blumenfeld (#1014)
Jeremy A. Tigan (#5239)
1201 N. Market Street
P.O. Box 1347
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 658-9200
jblumenfeld@mnat.com
jtigan@mnat.com

Attorneys for Defendants Zimmer Holdings,
Inc. and Zimmer, Inc.

DUANE MORRIS LLP

By: /s/ Benjamin A. Smyth
Matt Neiderman (#4018)
Benjamin A. Smyth (#5528)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 657-4900
mneiderman@duanemorris.com
basmyth@duanemorris.com

Attorneys for Defendants Wright Medical
Group, Inc. and Wright Medical Technology,
Inc.

—
_<Sea 2014,

S
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